04-30-2001

RECC-RDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY

Docket	No.:

0279-134T/JAB

TO the numerable Commissioner of Patents of	and Trad
Name of conveying party(ies):	and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving
John Hanwell	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
4.14-01	Name: Natural Science Industries, Ltd.
1974 - 1974 - 1974 - 1974 - 1974 - 1974 - 1974 - 1974 - 1974 - 1974 - 1974 - 1974 - 1974 - 1974 - 1974 - 1974	
[X] Individual(e)	internal Address:
General Between	Street Address: 010 0.1
☐ Corporation-State	led Partnership City: West Hempstead State: NY ZIP: 11552-39
Other	State: NY ZIP: 11552-39
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes □ No □ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment —	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership Corporation-State New York
Security Agreement	Corporation-State New York
Other	Other
Execution Date: December 1, 2000) I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
December 1, 2000	designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
4. Application number(a)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s	s):
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/605,754	Hademark Registration No.(s)
Additi	tional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 💹 No
. Name and address of party to whom correspond	dence 6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved: 1
Name: Jay A. Bondell, Esq.	
Schweitzer Cornman Gross & Bond	dell LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: 19th Floor	Total and [V] Hoo many suplement
	☐ Enclosed [X] Fee previously paid. (THIS IS A RE-SUBMISSION)
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
000 - 7	
Street Address: 292 Madison Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 19–0748
	19-0746
NT7	10017
City: New York State: NY ZIP	5:10017
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
Clatement and pignature	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forec	going information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
JAY A. BONDELL	15 G. Bardel April 17, 2001
	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing	/ Signature - Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 002283 FRAME: 0004 <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, John Hanwell, 82 Doyle Street, Long Beach, New York 11561

filed U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 75/605,754 for the mark OUTBACK

WILDLIFE, on December 15, 1998; and

WHEREAS, Natural Science Industries, Ltd., a New York corporation, 910 Orlando

Avenue, West Hempstead, New York 11552-3942, has been granted an oral license by

John Hanwell to use the OUTBACK WILDLIFE mark and,

WHEREAS, Natural Science Industries, Ltd., has used the OUTBACK WILDLIFE

mark and is desirous of obtaining ownership thereof, and John Hanwell is agreeable to the

transfer thereof.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, said

John Hanwell hereby assigns and transfers to the said Natural Science Industries, Ltd. all

right title and interest in and to the trademark OUTBACK WILDLIFE, including U.S.

Trademark Application Serial No. 75/605,754 therefor.

Dated:

Dated: , 2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002283 FRAME: 0005

CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 C.F.R. 1.8(2)

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Division, Box Assignments, CG-4, 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320, Washington, D.C. 20231 on April 32, 2001.

J. G. Bosell

RECORDED: 04/19/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002283 FRAME: 0006